

HUNTINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

201 North Jefferson Street, Room 103A, Huntington, Indiana 46750 (260) 358-4822 | (260) 358-4823 fax | commissioners@huntington.in.us

2025 Board Appointment Vacancies

Alcohol Beverage Board - 1 member vacancy (1-year term)

May not hold any elected or appointed office

Drainage Board - 2 member vacancies (3-year term)

1 member who lives in Polk, Lancaster, or Rock Creek Townships

1 member who lives in Warren, Clear Creek, or Jackson Townships

Huntington County Tourism – 1 member vacancy (2-year term)

Property Tax Assessment Board of Appeals (PTABOA) - 2 member vacancies (1-year term)

Wabash River Heritage Commission – 1 member vacancy / 1 alternate (2-year term)

Norwood Regional Water & Sewer District – 1 member vacancy (3-year term)

Must live in NWRSD

Rural Huntington Regional Water & Sewer District – 1 member vacancy (4-year term)

Must live in Rural Huntington RWSD

Huntington City/Township Public Library – 1 member vacancy (4-year term)

Must have lived in library district for 2 years. All are joint appointments with Wells County.

Roanoke Public Library – 1 member vacancy (4-year term)

Must live in Roanoke or Jackson Township

Board of Electrical Examiners – 2 member vacancies (1-year term)

Must meet Electrical Code 150.14(A)(1)(c)

Huntington County Plan Commission – 1 member vacancy (4-year term)

May not hold any elected or appointed office – board is subject to political party balance.

Town of Andrews Plan Commission – 1 member vacancy (4-year term)

Must reside in the Andrews ETJ area or in the county and own property in the ETJ. Cannot reside in the corporate limits. Subject to political party balance. May not hold any elected or appointed office.

Huntington County Community Corrections - 1 member vacancy

Victim or Victim Advocate

Anyone interested in applying for one of the vacancies, please complete the Board Appointment Application and return it to the Commissioners' Office by Friday, November 22, 2024. We will schedule interviews for the December 2, 2024 Commissioners' Meeting.

The Board Appointment Application can be found on the next page. It is also available on the Huntington County website (www.huntington.in.us) or by email at commissioners@huntington.in.us. Paper copies are available in the Commissioners' Office as well.

BOARD APPOINTMENT APPLICATION

County of Huntington, Indiana An Equal Opportunity Employer

Phone Number:		
		- -
Occupation:		_
Political Party Affiliation:		_
Board Appointment Seeking:		
Qualifications for the appointment so	eeking:	
Reason for interest in appointment s	seeking:	
the best of my ability and attend all rappointment body, if requested, to compare the second	pard appointment and with my signature be meetings required by the board. I further discuss my qualifications and reasons for in the boards have a political party affiliation re ty.	agree to appear before the nterest in the appointment I am
Signatura	Date	